
METROPOLITAN POLICE DEPARTMENT (MPD): 
 

List of Hit-and-Run Investigators for Each District 

(as of March 31, 2024) 
 

 

 

Portia Perkins 

First District Station 

101 M Street, SW  

Washington, D.C. 20024  

Phone: 202-698-0555  

Portia.Perkins2@dc.gov 

 

 

Fawn Waddell 

Second District Station  

3320 Idaho Avenue, NW  

Washington, D.C. 20016  

Phone: 202-715-7300 

Fawn.Waddell@dc.gov 

 

David Leone 

Third District Station 

1620 V Street, NW  

Washington, D.C. 20009  

Phone: 202-673-6815 

David.Leone@dc.gov  

 

Donna McEachern 

Fourth District Station 

6001 Georgia Avenue, NW  

Washington, D.C. 20011  

Phone: 202-715-7400 

Donna.McEachern@dc.gov 

 

 

Charles Adegunleye 

Fifth District Station 

1805 Bladensburg Road, NE  

Washington, D.C. 20002  

Phone: 202-698-0150 

Charles.Adegunleye@dc.gov  

 

Tamika Steen 

Sixth District Station 

5002 Hayes Street, NE  

Washington, D.C. 20019  

Phone: 202-698-2088 

Tamika.Steen@dc.gov 

 

 

Bernard Snowden 

Seventh District Station 

2455 Alabama Avenue, SE  

Washington, D.C. 20020  

Phone: 202-698-1500 

Bernard.Snowden@dc.gov 
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